GILLESPIE COUNTY FAIRGROUND - August 10, 2025 - Race 10

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight.125 Ibs.
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cocopata - 17.220 - August 27, 2011)

Purse: $9,000

Includes: $8,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account

Available Money: $9,000

Value of Race: $9,000 1st $5,400, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $900, 4th $540, 5th $360

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear, 93° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

12Jun25 *HOU? 4  Bogarts Image (Hernandez, Javier)

3Jul25 SRET™ Miss Chick Chimes (Ochoa, Alejandro)
2Jul25 °RET® Beaux Tye (Sanchez, Eddie)
2Jul25 'RET® Hogans Hero (Vivanco, Luis)

12Jun25 *°Hou*
16Jul25 *RET?
9Jul25 SDED®
18Jul25 *RET?
Run-Up: O feet

DO 0ok, N W

Tempting Mister (Linares, Gilberto)
D Apollitical Star (Hernandez, H.)
The 300 (Martinez, Oliver)
Political Oath (Luna, Gerardo)

Wgt MIE PP

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

b

bf
bk

L bfk
L bfk
L bfk
L bk
L bf

DO NEFENOWN

Start Str 1l

CoONDOOWEN

2Neck
11/2
3Neck
61
7Head
41/2
5Neck

8

Str
21/2
11/2
3Head

5Neck
6Neck

8

Fin
1Nose
2Neck
3l
41/2
5Ne(:k
61/2
73/4

8

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

5.30
12.00
1.20*
6.60
3.20
17.30
19.40
20.90

Winner: Bogarts Image, Bay Gelding, by Bogart out of Msg Cartel Image, by Jet Cartel. Foaled Mar 15, 2022 in Texas.

Breeder: Freddie M Sumrow
Owner: Alicia Martinez
Trainer: Hernandez, Juan

Scratched Horse(s): Missjessasweetheart (Gate)

Total WPS Pool: $8,238

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4  Bogarts Image 12.60 3.20 2.80  $2.00 Quinella 3-4 68.00
3 Miss Chick Chimes 8.80 4.40 $2.00 Exacta 4-3 278.20
5 Beaux Tye 3.20 $2.00 Trifecta 4-3-5 1,007.00

$2.00 Superfecta 4-3-5-ALL 361.60
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin

4 Bogarts Image 2 2112 2172 Nose
3 Miss Chick Chimes 1 142 1412 gNose
5 Beaux Tye 3 334 3t gNeck
2 Hogans Hero 5 gl 4t 4114
1  Tempting Mister 4 7254 52 5134
8 D Apoliitical Star 7 4t g2 4 g2

9 The 300 6 5l12 72112 72112
6 Political Oath 8 g3 g8l2 g3l

17.761
17.768
17.827
17.985
18.074
18.128
18.222
18.357

EQUIBASE

91
91
89
85
82
80
78
74

Comments

wore down leader up It
broke fast overtaken |
fract gate solid run
kept close outdone
dull effort inside
bumped both sides
bumped hard no bid
bumped no bid

Trainers: 4 - Hernandez, Juan; 3 - Rodriguez, Martin; 5 - Camarena, Carlos; 2 - Mojica, Edith; 1 - Lewis, Arnold; 8 - Hernandez, Braulio; 9 - Carlos, Katie;

6 - Gonzalez, Gilberto

Owners: 4 -Alicia Martinez; 3 - M3 Farms (Nahum Moscot); 5 - Triple Five; 2 -Kevin Hogan; 1 - Wootan Racing and Beasley, Roger K.; 8 -Lilia Villarreal; 9
-Juan Galicia; 6 - Guerras Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BOGARTS IMAGE wore down leader just up. MISS CHICK CHIMES broke fast overtaken late. BEAUX TYE fractious gate solid run. HOGANS HERO kept
close outdone. TEMPTING MISTER dull effort inside. D APOLLITICAL STAR bumped both sides. THE 300 bumped hard no bid. POLITICAL OATH

bumped no bid.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

