GILLESPIE COUNTY FAIRGROUND - August 10, 2025 - Race 10

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS WHICH HAVE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE. Weight.125 lbs.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cocopata - 17.220 - August 27, 2011)

Purse: \$9,000

Includes: \$8,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$9,000 1st \$5,400, 2nd \$1,800, 3rd \$900, 4th \$540, 5th \$360

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear, 93° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
12Jun25 ³ HOU ²	4	Bogarts Image (Hernandez, Javier)	125 b)	4	2	2 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Nose}	5.30	17.761	91	wore down leader up It
3Jul25 8RET10	3	Miss Chick Chimes (Ochoa, Alejandro)	125 b	of	3	1	1.1/2	1.1/2	2 ^{Neck}	12.00	17.768	91	broke fast overtaken I
2Jul25 6RET3	5	Beaux Tye (Sanchez, Eddie)	125 b	ok	5	3	3 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	1.20*	17.827	89	fract gate solid run
2Jul25 7RET9	2	Hogans Hero (Vivanco, Luis)	125 L	_ bfk	2	5	6 ¹	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	6.60	17.985	85	kept close outdone
12Jun25	1	Tempting Mister (Linares, Gilberto)	125 L	_ bfk	1	4	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	5 ^{Neck}	3.20	18.074	82	dull effort inside
16Jul25 ² RET ²	8	D Apollitical Star (Hernandez, H.)	125 L	_ bfk	7	7	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Neck}	6 ^{1/2}	17.30	18.128	80	bumped both sides
9Jul25 ⁵ DED ⁸	9	The 300 (Martinez, Oliver)	125 L	_ bk	8	6	5 ^{Neck}	7 ¹	7 ^{3/4}	19.40	18.222	78	bumped hard no bid
18Jul25 ⁶ RET ²	6	Political Oath (Luna, Gerardo)	125 L	_ bf	6	8	8	8	8	20.90	18.357	74	bumped no bid
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Bogarts Image, Bay Gelding, by Bogart out of Msg Cartel Image, by Jet Cartel. Foaled Mar 15, 2022 in Texas.

Breeder: Freddie M Sumrow Owner: Alicia Martinez Trainer: Hernandez, Juan

Scratched Horse(s): Missjessasweetheart (Gate)

Total WPS Pool: \$8,238

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Bogarts Image	12.60	3.20	2.80	\$2.00 Quinella	3-4	68.00	474
3	Miss Chick Chimes		8.80	4.40	\$2.00 Exacta	4-3	278.20	1,762
5	Beaux Tye			3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-3-5	1,007.00	2,014
	•				\$2.00 Superfecta	4-3-5-ALL	361.60	1.447

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Р	gm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
	4	Bogarts Image	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Nose}
	3	Miss Chick Chimes	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Nose}
	5	Beaux Tye	3	3 ^{3/4}	3 ¹	3 ^{Neck}
	2	Hogans Hero	5	61 3/4	41	4 ¹ 1/4
	1	Tempting Mister	4	7 ^{2 3/4}	5 ²	5 ¹ 3/4
	8	D Apollitical Star	7	4 ¹	6 ² 1/4	6 ²
	9	The 300	6	51 1/2	7 ² 1/2	7 ² 1/2
	6	Political Oath	8	8 ^{2 3/4}	8 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{3 1/4}

Trainers: 4 - Hernandez, Juan; 3 - Rodriguez, Martin; 5 - Camarena, Carlos; 2 - Mojica, Edith; 1 - Lewis, Arnold; 8 - Hernandez, Braulio; 9 - Carlos, Katie;

6 - Gonzalez, Gilberto

Owners: 4 -Alicia Martinez; 3 - M3 Farms (Nahum Moscot); 5 - Triple Five; 2 -Kevin Hogan; 1 - Wootan Racing and Beasley, Roger K.; 8 -Lilia Villarreal; 9

-Juan Galicia; 6 - Guerras Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BOGARTS IMAGE wore down leader just up. MISS CHICK CHIMES broke fast overtaken late. BEAUX TYE fractious gate solid run. HOGANS HERO kept close outdone. TEMPTING MISTER dull effort inside. D APOLLITICAL STAR bumped both sides. THE 300 bumped hard no bid. POLITICAL OATH bumped no bid.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE